Based on tonnage estimates and contractual obligations, the FY26 curbside trash, recycle and yard waste program 
is expected to cost at least $4,194, 006.00.  As a result of this data evaluation, the FY26 total solid waste budget is 
recommended to be Four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars, ($4,300,000.00), which is an increase of 
$650,000 or a 17.81% increase to manage all municipal solid waste, including the mandated waste ban materials.   

Department Description: Trash, Rubbish, Garbage, and Recycling services for residential curbside 
pick-up.  Public Health Department staff monitors the performance of the contractor and respond to